JUL 1 8 2012 X / RESS MAI	CL NUMBER ET 537 597 598			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) $0.0651-0027$ (exp. 5/51/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark			
To the Honorable Commissione 10217	21082 ched original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Minitek Feinmechanische Produckte G.m.b.H.	Name: SO.BI.TU.			
17/1/8/66	Internal Address: 152, Rue de Paris			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	93100 Montreuil			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger				
	Street Address:			
Security Agreement Change of Nam				
Other				
08/24/2001	City:State:Zip:			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,277,577			
Additional numbe	 ns attached? Yes [✔ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden				
concerning document should be mailed:	ice 6. Total number of applications and patents involve			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 B Image: Enclosed			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Joseph J. Catanzaro ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWA Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 B Image: Enclosed			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 B Image: Comparison of the experimental structure Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Joseph J. Catanzaro ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWA Internal Address: Street Address: 150 East 42nd Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 B Image: Enclosed Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit accourt 8. Deposit account number:			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Joseph J. Catanzaro ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWA Internal Address:	ICE 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 B Image: Enclosed Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit accour 8. Deposit account number:			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Joseph J. Catanzaro ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWA Internal Address: Street Address: City:_New YorkState:NY_Zip:10017-5612 DO NOT	ICE 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 B Image: Enclosed Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit accour 8. Deposit account number:			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Joseph J. Catanzaro ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWA Internal Address: Street Address: City:_New YorkState:_NY_Zip:_10017-5612	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 B Image: Enclosed Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit accourt 8. Deposit account number:			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Joseph J. Catanzaro ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWA Internal Address: Street Address: City:_New YorkState:NY_Zip:10017-5612 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 B Image: Enclosed Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit accour 8. Deposit account number:			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:JOSeph J. Catanzaro ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWA Internal Address:ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWA Street Address:ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWA Street Address:ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWA ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWA Internal Address:ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWA Internal Address:	ICE 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 B Image: Enclosed Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit accour 8. Deposit account number: Image: USE THIS SPACE Image: Authorized to Marged The Space Image: Authorized The Space			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:JOSeph J. Catanzaro ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWA Internal Address:ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWA Internal Address:ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWA Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 B Image: Enclosed Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit accour 8. Deposit account number:			

. . .

I

PATENT REEL: 013117 FRAME: 0192

06/03/02 10:09 FAX 203 783 2108

BIC - LEGALOIPE

Ø011/012

•		0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	gnment of United States Paten ngle assignor; single assignee)		Docket No. 1141-2
U.S. Patent No. 5,277,577	Issue Date 01/11/94	Application Serial No. 07/746,935	Filing Date 08/19/91
Title of Invention: ONE-	WAY VALVE FOR FLUIDS		
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place	of Business of Assignor
Minitek Feinmechanische in Liquidation	Produkte Gesellschaft m.b.H.	Vienna 23, Draschestraße 31, A	ustria
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place	of Business of Assignee
SO.BI.TU. Societe de fabri plastiques	ication des billes, tubes et	152, rue de Paris, 93100 Montre	euil, France
	-identified Assignor is the sole owner -identified Assignee is desirous of acq		
), and other presents does sell, assign an held and enjoyed by said As term for which said Patent i not been made. Executed this 319	consideration of the sum of one good and valuable consideration, th d transfer unto said Assignce the ent signee for its own use and behoof, an is granted, as fully and entirely as th t day of December , in th A 11 G	ire right, title and interest in and t id for its legal representatives and	o said Patent; the same to be assigns, to the full end of the
		Signature of Assignor (or of author corporation, partnership or associati	- I signatory of Assignor is a
State of - NEW YORK	<	corporation, parmership or associate	
Countr of NEW YOR	ĸ		
	egoing instrument to be a free act a set day of December August GEAN ROTMISTRENKO Biotary Public, State of New August	, In the year 2000 2001 York (Notary)	Truskento
Copyright 1997 Lega/Star	Curtification Queens Cour Cartification Fried In New York 1 Commission Expires October 3		ASD1A/REV01
			PATENT 3117 FRAME: 0193

8-1,8 AD 746,935 JUL 1 8 2002 TRADEN APPENDIX C RECEIVED 12 1 % APFLICATION DIVERSIN MELGOL 2 FRAM 308 Joseph J. CATANZARO DIIWORTH & BARRESE 333 EARLE OVINTON BIVE. UNIONCIALE, NY 11553 93262789 PATENT 090 MS 12/10/91 07746935 ¹ ŘEL 013197 FRAME: 0194

Attorney's Docket No. 326-86

PATENT

RU1601+2 FRANT 309

For: X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights For: X U.S. Application or U.S. Patent By: X Inventor(s) or Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Friedrich SCHACHTER

Michel DOUCET

ASSIGNOR:

(inventor(s) or

person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Recorded on

Reel _____ Frame _____

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Minitek Feinmechanische	Produkte				
Gesellschaft M.B.H.					
(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)					
Draschestrasse 31					

Address

Vienna, Austria

<u>Austraian</u>

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

the entire right, title and interest

an undivided ______ percent (_____%) interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

x and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: ONE-WAY VALVE FOR FLUIDS

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] page 1 of 2)

REEL: 013117 FRAME: 0195

and which is found in

- (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
- (b) U.S. patent application executed on .
- serial no. 07 /_746.935 U.S. application filed (c) оп <u>August 19, 1991</u>
- U.S. patent no. _ issued (d) A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(e) x and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand IN and seal this (Date of signing).

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Schochter

19 - 11 - 1991Dated

14-11-1991 Dated

Certifié la Signature de MANSELM. MELH. HOY CE T apposée ci-contre ci-dess

Michel DOUCET

Dated

Dated

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then It will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 2 of 2) REEL: 013117 FRAME: 0196

(Convertine da Expositive ectobre 1961) n(Canvantier de tecteverce Coesope 1981) ÓĂ.GĔ 1. — Republique Française Le présent acte public 2. — a été signé par . 2. 3. Keel z Gal près la (b 6042 Frame 3/1 an the state PATENT REEL: 013117 FRAME: 0197 V 1. 14. 3.3 2

33

ŧ.

ا يغد آ هند

state.

and the second

ai.

-

ġ.

1.1



)

REEL: 013117 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED PATENT & TOADEMARK OFFICE F) ___ DEC -2 91 KAR 12 12 12 12 27 APOSTILLE NEL 5 01, 2 PANS 1 3 (Convention de la Haye du 5 Octobre 1961) 1. --- République Françaisa Le présent acte publig 2. - a été signé par . Coleta T. f 3. - agissant en qualis de 4. - est rovêtu du seesu de ATTESTE 'arpel BRZ.: 2014/1991



öffentlicher Natar



RECORDED: 07/18/2002